

VALSOIA PARTICIPATES IN THE "MID & SMALL IN MILAN 2023" CONFERENCE Event scheduled for November 22nd and 23rd, 2023, at Borsa Italiana

Bologna, November 21, 2023 - Valsoia S.p.A. (EXM: VLS), a reference company on the Italian market for healthy food products, listed on the Euronext Milan market managed by Borsa Italiana, will participate on November 22nd, 2023, in the "Mid & Small in Milan Conference 2023", an event organized by Virigilio IR in collaboration with leading operators in the financial markets, at Palazzo Mezzanotte in Milan.

The event is dedicated to small and medium-capitalization companies listed on the Borsa Italiana, which take the opportunity to present their performance and projects to a wide audience of Italian and international institutional investors.

On both days of the event, Valsoia S.p.A. will be present with a small corner that will allow all accredited conference attendees to taste some of the best products from its portfolio.

Representing Valsoia S.p.A. at the meetings will be the CEO and GM Andrea Panzani and the CFO Nicola Mastacchi, who will present the results achieved in the first nine months of 2023, with sales revenues amounting to 86 million euros, an increase of 10.8% compared to the same period of the previous year.

Andrea Panzani, CEO and GM, commented: "We are always pleased to meet our current investors and prospective ones. We will discuss with them the performance of the markets we operate in for the first nine months. Our brands and our company demonstrate excellent health in a very uncertain context for consumption, inflation, and cost levels. We will be happy to share the main ongoing projects with an eye to the future of our company".

For further information, reference should be made to the Investor Relations section on our website: <u>www.valsoiaspa.it</u>, in the section "Investor Relations".

Valsoia S.p.A. (www.valsoiaspa.com) founded in 1990, was a "pioneer" in the development of the Italian market of alternative vegetable products. Today it is a reference company in the health food market in Italy and has expanded its product portfolio to include traditional food brands. The Valsoia brand "Bontà e Salute" represents, for the consumer, innovation and attention to health through good, natural and healthy products. Since July 14, 2006, Valsoia S,p,A, has been listed on the Euronext Milan market organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A.

For further information	
Valsoia S.p.A.	
Nicola Mastacchi	Tel. +39 051 6086800
CDR Communication	
Silvia Di Rosa – Investor Relations	Cell +39 335 78 64209
Martina Zuccherini – Media Relations	Cell +39 339 43 45708